RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE FY 2025-2026 CAPITAL 
BUDGET & APPROPRIATE FUNDING FOR RENOVATION OF 

TYLER’S BEACH MARINA 

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department of the County 
of Isle of Wight recommends an amendment to the FY2025-2026 Capital 
Budget to transfer seven hundred ninety-two thousand eight hundred 
fifty-six dollars ($792,856) from FY2023- 2024 to FY2025- 2026 for the 
renovation of the Tyler’s Beach marina; and, 

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department desires to 

appropriate funding from the FY2023-2024 Capital Improvement 
Program to the FY2025-2026 Capital Budget in the amount of seven 
hundred ninety-two thousand eight hundred fifty-six dollars ($792,856) 
for the renovation of the Tyler’s Beach marina. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of 
Supervisors of Isle of Wight County, Virginia, that the FY2025-2026 
Capital Budget is hereby amended and funds appropriated by the transfer 
from FY2023-2024 Capital Budget for the renovation of the Tyler’s

[...]

reasonable prices, as negotiated, shall be used in determining the cost of each project performed; 
(b) the sum of all projects performed in one (1) contract term shall not exceed ten million dollars 
($10,000,000); and (c) the project fee of any single project shall not exceed two million five 
hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000), per contract term. Any unused amounts from the first 
contract term shall not be carried forward to the additional term. Competitive negotiations 
for such contracts may result in awards to more than one (1) offeror provided (1) the 
request for proposals so states and (2) the county has established procedures for